

## Response from the Denmark: Committee of Experts on International Cooperation in Tax Matters. Deadline: 31.01.2015.

Jens Ole Bach Hansen to: taxffdoffice@un.org

20/01/2015 11:47 AM

History:

This message has been replied to and forwarded.

3 attachments



Job 14\_405 - Committee of Experts on International Cooperation in Tax Matters\_ Deadline\_ 31\_01\_2015\_(3646231).rtf

14-405nve\_pdf - Job 14\_405 - Committee of Experts on International Cooperation in Tax Matters\_ Deadline\_ 31\_01\_2015

ECOSOC 2014-12\_pdf - Job 14\_405 - Committee of Experts on International Cooperation in Tax Matters\_ Deadline\_ 31\_01

The Danish Ministry of Taxation, which is the relevant authority in Denmark to respond to issues related to International Cooperation in Tax Matters, has informed the Mission of Denmark to the United Nations, that as this point they have no views on the issue raised in the attached communication regarding "Committee of Experts on International Cooperation in Tax Matters".

Best regards,

Jens Ole Bach Hansen

\_\_\_\_\_

JENS OLE BACH HANSEN / JENHAN@UM.DK

**COUNSELLOR** 

DIRECT +1 (212) 705-4924 / MOBILE +1 (917) 361-0498

PERMANENT MISSION OF DENMARK TO UN IN NEW YORK

PERMANENT MISSION OF DENMARK TO THE UNITED NATIONS / N.Y. 10017-2201 NEW YORK PHONE +1 (212) 308-7009 / FNNEWYORK.UM.DK